

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16 Tara Chand Dutta Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700073

CIN No. L20219WB1985PLC096557

GSTIN 09AAECA3423G1ZZ

PAN NO. AAECA3423G

Date: June 01, 2025

To,

The Manager Listing
BSE Limited
5th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 542911

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 46 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulation'), we enclosed herewith, extract of newspaper advertisement published today i.e. on June 1st, 2025, in the **FINANCIAL EXPRESS (English) and EK DIN (Bangla)** for the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31st, 2025 which has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30th, 2025.

The same is being posted in the Company's Website.

Kindly take on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Assam Entrade Limited

ARPITA
SHARMA
Digitally signed by
ARPITA SHARMA
Date: 2025.06.01
12:51:49 +05'30'

(Arpita Sharma)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No.: 74362

Place: Kanpur

Encl: As above.

Corp. Office : 26/49, Birhana Road, Kanpur 208001

Phone: 0512-3500151 eMail: assamentrade1985@gmail.com website: www.assamentrade.com

AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. L29220MH1989PLC052305

Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Carnac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)

Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23735736, Website: <https://akarauto.com>

Corp. Office : E-5 MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad -431136 (M.S.) India.

Tel No. 0240-6647230 Email : Corporate@akarautoisltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs.In Lakhs,except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	9407.2	9229.33	9,462.29	37,738.21
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	125.98	262.72	197.50	908.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	125.98	262.72	197.50	908.50
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	124.11	183.4	95.86	645.48
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.11	183.4	91.08	636.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up)	539.4	539.4	539.40	539.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)		-	4,480.22	3907.99
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)				
	Basic (Rs.)	1.15	1.70	0.89	5.98
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.15	1.70	0.89	5.98

Notes:

(a) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at <https://akarauto.com>. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

(Sunil Todli)

Managing Director

(DIN :00061952)

Place : Aurangabad

Date : 30th May 2025

 SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED CIN: L15312JK2004PLC002444 Regd. Office : Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu (J&K) - 180001 Website: www.sarveshwarfoods.com Tel: 019123220962						
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35,250.19	28,309.22	25,004.17	1,14,171.95	87,686.58
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,154.95	946.53	534.45	3,643.89	2,249.91
3	Profit before tax	1,149.65	943.26	487.51	3,638.54	2,193.41
4	Profit after tax	860.62	707.71	414.00	2,691.88	1,677.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	882.56	707.71	414.00	2,713.82	1,677.99
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1/- each)	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.09	0.07	0.04	0.28	0.23
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.08	0.07	0.04	0.27	0.18
Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Reviewed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE & BSE) & on the Company's website www.sarveshwarfoods.com. 2. Standalone information						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,919.71	14,532.39	11,215.54	55,960.64	38,073.44
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	188.25	428.59	295.26	1,201.24	1,010.82
3	Profit before tax	188.25	428.59	295.26	1,201.24	1,010.82
4	Profit after tax	128.75	322.36	282.96	880.52	822.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	130.13	322.36	282.96	881.89	822.26
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1/- each)	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16	9,788.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.09	0.11
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.09	0.09
3. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period. NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.sarveshwarfoods.com under the link investor relations. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.						
				For and on behalf of Sarveshwar Foods Limited		
				Sd/-		
				Anil Kumar (Managing Director)		
				DIN: 07417538		
Date: 30.05.2025 Place: Jammu 						

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED											
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557											
Regd off: 16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com											
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st March,2025											
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]											
(Rs in lakhs)											
No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	196.97	234.52	215.49	1281.20	743.69	197.29	234.71	215.90	1282.10	744.48
2	Net profit /(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	197.54	-65.52	69.61	407.01	240.07	196.99	-65.32	69.40	406.93	240.07
3	Net profit /(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	197.54	-65.52	69.61	407.01	240.07	196.99	-65.32	69.40	406.93	240.07
4	Net profit /(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	168.14	-65.60	52.21	302.49	133.94	169.47	-65.40	51.96	302.40	133.90
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	168.14	-65.60	52.21	302.49	133.94	169.47	-65.40	51.96	302.40	133.90
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	0.00	0.00	0.00	6072.32	5769.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	6381.01	6078.57
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	11.68	-4.56	3.63	21.01	9.30	11.79	-4.55	3.56	21.01	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	11.68	-4.56	3.63	21.01	9.30	11.79	3.33	3.56	21.01	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622.705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)



For ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

SD/-

NISHANT GUPTA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN:00326317

Place: Kanpur

Date : 30-05-2025

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED									
Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071									
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265									
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com									
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2025									
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	21,166	28,365	48,206	89,761	22,948	29,696	55,745	96,652
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	2,667	2,452	3,352	10,406	2,629	2,478	3,119	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	2,667	2,452	2,852	10,406	2,629	2,478	2,619	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	1,974	1,735	1,843	8,020	2,034	1,738	1,824	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	2,043	1,746	1,875	8,081	2,085	1,745	1,886	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	60,088	60,727	60,088	60,727	60,023	60,651	60,023	60,651
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Networth	76,458	77,096	76,458	77,096	76,392	77,020	76,392	77,020
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	23,472	12,925	23,472	12,925	23,472	12,925	23,472	12,925
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.19	0.34	0.19	0.34	0.19	0.34	0.19
12	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	2.02	1.73	1.85	7.99	2.06	1.72	1.86	8.33
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.33	1.22	1.16	3.24	1.31	1.23	1.13	3.34
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.83	6.79	1.48	6.66	2.81	6.85	1.44	6.85
16	Security Cover available	4.01	6.29	4.01	6.29	4.21	6.63	4.21	6.63
17	Current Ratio	1.37	1.56	1.37	1.56	1.37	1.57	1.37	1.57
18	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.16	0.28	0.16	0.28	0.16	0.28	0.16
19	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Current Liability Ratio	0.90	0.91	0.90	0.91	0.88	0.88	0.88	0.88
21	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.08	0.06	0.08	0.06	0.07	0.06	0.07	0.06
22	Debtors Turnover Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.16	0.44	0.16	0.44	0.19	0.47	0.19	0.47
24	Operating Margin (%)	19.47%	10.14%	18.18%	13.64%	17.79%	9.77%	15.30%	13.06%
25	Net Profit Margin (%)	9.33%	6.12%	3.82%	8.93%	8.86%	5.85%	3.27%	8.63%
26	Net Worth	76,458	77,096	76,458	77,096	76,392	77,020	76,392	77,020
Notes :									
1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended as on 31st March, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 29th May 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2025.									
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2025 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com									
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.									
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.									
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is created due to Buy Back held in August 2023 in terms of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has not issued any preference shares.									
Place : New Delhi Date : 30th May, 2025  For and on Behalf of the Board Ashiana Housing Limited Varun Gupta (Wholetime Director)									

